“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provision of Section 309 and all other applicable provisions, if any, of

the Companies Act, 1956 and subject to approval of Central Government, consent of the company be and

is hereby accorded for payment of monthly professional fees of ̀  1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lac Fifty Thousand

only) and reimbursement of other expenses to Shri B. Madhuprasad, Chairman-Non Executive of the

Company on such terms and conditions as may be decided by Board of Directors.

By Order of the Board
For Keynote Corporate Services Limited

sd/-
Date: